ensure the equitable distribution of the amounts available for125

loans and grants to the eligible governmental entities affected by126

the natural disaster, but in no event shall a grant exceed Three127

Million Dollars ($3,000,000.00) or the total aggregate amount of128

all grants exceed Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00).129

(d) A county or public school district that receives a130

loan from the fund shall pledge for repayment of the loan any part131

of the homestead exemption annual tax loss reimbursement to which132

it may be entitled under Section 27-33-77, as may be required by133